CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage Project	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:05
	DATE: 9-28-15
	CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2126
TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Servi	ces, LLC
2015 for the roadway leveling work. Reimbursement	s Dixon, CEI to work 8 hours on Saturday, September 19, of CEI fees for work time beyond regular hours pursuant urs - \$320.96. Contractor requested additional days be ept. 1-2, 4, 15-18, 2015. Change in contract time for
Original Contract Sum	Agreement. \$ <u>115,732.62</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ (320.96)
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 803,591.66
The contract for substantial completion will be (increase Substantial Completion: October 6, 2015; HAPPROVED BY:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Project Manager (Department Hea	d)
Contract Manager	DATE: \$-5-45
Director of Office of Management	& Budget
APPROVED BY: County Manager	DATE: /3/5/15

ACCOUNT NO.: 63470541-563100 JASMN

CHANGE ORD	ER REQUEST FORM
(Instructions on 00 63 63-2)	No. 05
PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage Project	_
DATE OF ISSUANCE 09/28/15 EFFECTIVE DA	
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2126 CONTRACTOR Pars Construction Services, LLC	S ENGINEER / ARCHITECT McCranie & Associates
	.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Description: Reimburement of CEI fees for work time beyond \$40.12 x 8 hours = \$320.96. Change in contract time for wear	မှာ regular hours pursuant to Section 01-11-00, Article 2.04; Rate
Reason for Change Order: Suspension of Work Order issued work area. Geotechnical survey performed to determine the	d 02/10/15 due to the discovery of unsuitable materials found in the limits of the unsuitable materials.
Attachments: Suspension of Work Order-letter dated 02/10/19	5; Cost breakdown from Contractor
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Ovininal Contract Price	Original Contract Times
Original Contract Price	Substantial Completion: June 14, 2015 (265 days)
\$688,180.00	Ready for Final Payment: July 29, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 3	Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No. 3
\$115,732.62	107 days
	(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
\$ 803,912.62	Substantial Completion: September 29, 2015 (372 days)
	Ready for Final Payment: November 13, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
\$(320.96)	7 days
	(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
\$803,591.66	Substantial Completion: October 6, 2015 (379 days)
	Ready for Final Payment: November 20, 2015 (45 days from SC) (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:	ACCEPTED:
By:	ed Signature) By Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: _

Date: 9-29-15

Charlotte Young

From:

Jonathan Page

Sent:

Wednesday, September 23, 2015 7:53 AM

To:

Charlotte Young

Cc:

Shelley Caldwell; Chris Dixon

Subject:

Jasmine Change Deductive Change Order for CEI overtime

Charlotte,

The contractor asked Chris Dixon to work 8 hours last Saturday and we said fine. Per the contract they pay the set rates or our cost whichever is lower. the rate is \$40.12 per hour. = 320.96. I would wait to get this started until the job was over but since it is the end of the year we need to go ahead and get it done.

Thanks,

Jonathan

P.S. We are working on validating weather day requests and will need one for that really soon too. Chris will be getting in touch with you.

Jonathan P. Page, P.E. Engineer III (904) 530-6225 Nassau County Public Works 96161 Nassau Place Yulee, FL 32097 www.nassaucountyfl.com

PART 2 WORKING HOURS

2.01 GENERAL

Work under this contract shall not be performed on County, State and/or national holidays or during such events as the Fernandina Beach Shrimp Festival, Nassau County School System FCAT (as identified at the pre-bid conference), except in time of emergency, and then only under written permission from the County who shall be the sole judge as to the urgency of that situation. Available workdays to perform work will not include night time work, weekend work, or work before 8:00 am or after 5:00 pm (40 hours per work week).

Should the Contractor deem it necessary to work on weekends (Saturday or Sunday), holidays, or beyond the previously defined working hours in order to comply with his construction schedule or because of an emergency, the Contractor shall request permission of the County. If, in the opinion of the County, the need is bona fide, the County may authorize the Contractor to work such hours as may be necessary. If the County grants the contractor the right to work beyond the normal working hours, the charges shall be those as described in Section 2.03 or as invoiced to Nassau County by CEI and Testing or other professionals required to monitor construction activities as determined by the Owner. A subsequent reduction in payment to the Contractor will be applied by a corresponding Change Order.

2.02 LANE CLOSURES

<u>Lane closures are restricted to the hours of 9:00 am to 4:00 pm.</u> Any changes to these lane closure restrictions must be approved by Nassau County. See the Traffic Control Plans in the construction plans set for additional work restrictions.

2.03 ROAD CLOSURES

Must follow Road Closure Policy in Appendix B.



2.04 REIMBURSEMENT FEES

Should the County approve work time beyond regular hours, the following hourly rates shall be applied as the County's reimbursement of Engineer of Record's fee to be paid by Contractor for expenses defined in Supplemental Conditions SC-6.02.C, SC-6.05.A.2.f, SC-6.17.E., SC-9.05.B and SC-13.03.A. However, the County may allow the contractor to pay the "actual" overtime charges the County incurs, whichever is lowest. The additional charges will not be paid directly to the CEI or Engineering firm but shall be executed in a deductive change order to the contract.

A. Engineer \$170.00

B. Project Manager	\$150.00
C. Construction Administrator	\$125.00
D. Inspector	\$100.00
E. Administrative Assistant	\$65.00
F. Consultant Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI)	\$125.00

PART 3 ABBREVIATIONS

3.01 ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS, STANDARDS, AND CODES

Reference in the specifications to known standards, codes, specifications, etc., promulgated by professional or technical associations, institutions, and societies, is intended to mean the latest edition of each such standard adopted and published as of the date of the Invitation to Bid on this project except where otherwise specifically indicated. Each such standard referred to shall be considered a part of the specifications to the same extent as if reproduced herein in full. The following is a list of applicable documents that apply to this contract.

American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials (AASHTO) formerly (AASHO)

American Concrete Institute (ACI)

American Institute of Steel Construction (AISC)

American Iron and Steel Institute (AISI)

American National Standards Institute (ANSI)

American Standards Association (ASA)

American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME)

American Society of Testing and Materials (ASTM)

American Water Works Association (AWWA)

American Welding Society (AWS)

Anti-Friction Bearing Manufacturer's Association (AFBMA)

Building Officials and Code Administrators International, Inc. (BOCA)

Charlotte Young

From:

Chris Dixon

Sent:

Monday, September 28, 2015 8:23 AM

To:

Charlotte Young

Subject:

Fw: NC14-004 Request for Weather Days Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements

Project

William "Chris" Dixon Construction Engineer Inspector Nassau County Engineering Services 96161 Nassau Place Yulee, Florida 32097 (904) 530-6225 Phone (904) 753-4238 Cell (904) 491-3611 Fax cdixon@nassaucountyfl.com

From: April D Campbell <acampbell@pars-construction.com>

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2015 7:08 AM

To: Chris Dixon; Jonathan Page Cc: ahakimi@pars-construction.com

Subject: NC14-004 Request for Weather Days Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements Project

Chris:

Per the Special Conditions 12.02 of our contract, we would like to ask for additional days be added to our contract due to inclement weather on the following days:

September, 2015

09/01/15 = .59"

09/02/15 = 1.95"

09/04/15 = .48"

09/12/15 = .52"

Saturday Not eligible per chis Diron of

09/15/15 = 1.25" 09/16/15 = .66"

09/17/15 = .48"

09/18/15 =1.04"

Professionally,

April D. Campbell

Project Manager

904-642-6144 office 904-527-1014 fax 904-401-5553 cell www.pars-construction.com Subcontractor and Contractor will each be paid a fee of five percent of the amount paid to the next lower tier Subcontractor;

- d. no fee shall be payable on the basis of costs itemized under Paragraphs 11.01.A.4, 11.01.A.5, and 11.01.B;
- e. the amount of credit to be allowed by Contractor to Owner for any change which results in a net decrease in cost will be the amount of the actual net decrease in cost plus a deduction in Contractor's fee by an amount equal to five percent of such net decrease; and
- f. when both additions and credits are involved in any one change, the adjustment in Contractor's fee shall be computed on the basis of the net change in accordance with Paragraphs 12.01.C.2.a through 12.01.C.2.e, inclusive.

12.02 Change of Contract Times

- A. The Contract Times may only be changed by a Change Order. Any Claim for an adjustment in the Contract Times shall be based on written notice submitted by the party making the Claim to the Engineer and the other party to the Contract in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 10.05.
- B. Any adjustment of the Contract Times covered by a Change Order or any Claim for an adjustment in the Contract Times will be determined in accordance with the provisions of this Article 12.
- C. On the 21st of each month, or the next following business day, the Contractor shall submit to the Owner and Engineer a request for weather days. Failure to submit the request forfeits the right to claim weather days for that period and any previous period. The Owner will grant time extensions, on a day for day basis, for delays caused by the effects of rains or other inclement weather conditions or related adverse soil conditions that prevent the Contractor from productively performing controlling items of work resulting in:
 - (1) The Contractor being unable to work at least 50% of the normal work day on predetermined controlling work items due to adverse weather conditions.

No additional compensation will be made for delays caused by the effects of inclement weather. (see SC-12.02.C)

12.03 Delays

A. Where Contractor is prevented from completing any part of the Work within the Contract Times due to delay beyond the control of Contractor, the Contract Times will be extended in an amount equal to the time lost due to such delay if a Claim is made therefor as provided in Paragraph 12.02.A. Delays beyond the control of Contractor shall include,

Charlotte Young

Pors Const Change Onder

From:

Chris Dixon

Sent:

Thursday, September 24, 2015 3:22 PM

To:

Charlotte Young

Subject:

Re: Rain Days/Overtime

Attachments:

20150924151023293.pdf

Here are the contractor reports for the rain days. The contractor requested to work verbally during an on-site visit 9/17. I relayed this via phone to Jonathan. After it was approved, I relayed it verbally via phone back to the contractor. I have my inspection log from that day and delivery tickets. They work from 8am-2:30pm.

William "Chris" Dixon
Construction Engineer Inspector
Nassau County Engineering Services
96161 Nassau Place
Yulee, Florida 32097
(904) 530-6225 Phone
(904) 753-4238 Cell
(904) 491-3611 Fax
cdixon@nassaucountyfl.com

From: Charlotte Young

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2015 2:49 PM

To: Chris Dixon

Subject: RE: Rain Days/Overtime

Do you have any backup documentation where they have requested the rain days and consent to work on Saturday?

From: Chris Dixon

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2015 10:38 AM

To: Charlotte Young

Subject: Rain Days/Overtime

Good morning Charlotte,

What do you need from me or what is my next step to process Jasmine St. rain days (excluding 9/12) and for the Saturday I worked.

Thanks.

William "Chris" Dixon Construction Engineer Inspector Nassau County Engineering Services 96161 Nassau Place Yulee, Florida 32097 (904) 530-6225 Phone (904) 753-4238 Cell (904) 491-3611 Fax cdixon@nassaucountyfl.com

Contract Pos PROJECTNAME: CM2126 1405 Jasmine Street Drainage Imp	rovements	D412 9-1-15	Tues	DAYNO.
PRIME CONTRACTOR: PARS Construction	ر مراحد و المراحد و المراحد و المراحد و			
DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF OPERATIONS IN	Progress the	SDATE		
	<u>. 1984 - Parti Carrol, Istorio de la Carte Antolio de Car</u>	<u> </u>		
Rained out today -	41. 1.4.1	in D	******	
Range Dec Jeasy	DET DOM		RACK CA	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· ·		
CONTRACTOR'S CREW AND TIME ON PROJECT	EQUIPMENTI	*		OR IDLE(E)
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL	TYPE	Model	Make	A/I
				- Walter - Walter W. at the later of the second
WEATHER CONDITIONS:				
RAIN TODAY: [] NO W) YES TEMPERATURE: 73-85	<u>.</u>			
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:		.,		
WORK CONDITIONS: [] ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE				
ACTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER:				
.49" rain				
		<u> </u>		
GENERAL COMMENTS/TESTS/VISITORS:				

33300		**************************************		Horizon Horizon
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PROJECT MANAGER

Opril D. Campbell
April D. Campbell

Contract 202 PECTOC NAIAE CM2126 1405 Jasmine Street Drainage Imprö	Vernants	น นามส	li un di	
PRIME CONTRACTOR: PARS Construction				
DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF OPERATIONS IN E	adgress this	EVATE:		
1.100 m 100 1018	DAM S	ite is	getti	~^Q
=atuated stopped work graded 2301f of sidwalk	after w	le +	allod a	
anodal 2301f of sidewalk	bouwoon	Cition	w 45	
O Notures Walk.				
CONTRACTOR SIGNSM AND THE CHIPHOLOGIC	Solignentik			San Lague S. Commillion
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL	TYPE	Model	Make	08 201 E(1)
Foreman 100 101AL		Tools		
Laborers 5	1,100,70	1000		
	-	* * ***		

WEATHER COMMITTIES				
RAIN TODAY: [] NO 141 YES TEMPERATURE: 73-89				
TIME STARTED:TIME FINISHED:				
WORK CONDITIONS: [] ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE				akti o
ACTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER:				
Lib rain			<u> </u>	
SEMERAL COMMENTS/RESTS/PISTIONS				
	<u> </u>		······································	
			70000	<u>_</u>
				and department of the second
	·			

PROJECT MANAGER

april D. Campbell
April D. Campbell

Contract PSS PROJECT NAME CM2126 1405 Jasmine Street Drainage Impro	wemzośc	04762 19-3-15		DAY NO.
FRIME CONTRACTOR: PARS Construction	Actuality	1:0.12	I TUNK	
DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF OPERATIONS IN	enceres es	STATE		200000000000000000000000000000000000000
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	in a superior superio			
Forming and pained Sich Citrona à Natines Wall Also Stafed ; graded 193	mar v		2200	
atrona à Natines Walt	- Powed	The Con	<u>as or</u>	Concrete
KHISO Stated - graded 192	101 BE	BINSH.	104/	
Sidewalk				
	·	/		
		/ .		
	<u> </u>		Airmon,	
	 			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONTRACTOR'S CREW AND TIME ON PROJECT	EGWIPMENT	SED:	CTIVE(A)	ORITOLETTA
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL		Model		A/I
		Tools	- Tara	174
Finishen 2	LIWAM	1000		
		\		
Laborers 3				 ,
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		ļ. ·		
				·
Weather conditions				
RAIN TODAY: (C) NO [] YES TEMPERATURE: 73-89				
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:				
WORK CONDITIONS: [] ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE			<u> </u>	
ACTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER:				
	<u> </u>	İ		· ·;
				-
		<u> </u>		
GENERAL COMMENTS/TESTS/YLSYTORS:				
	<u></u>	<u> </u>		
				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
				
·				·
	*	-	·	
			·	

PROJECT MANAGER

April D. Campbell

C:\DallyReportofConstruction

CM2126 1405 Jasmine Street Drainage Impr	overnents [9-4-16	IFR	
rime Contractor: Pars Construction				
ESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DE OF ENATIONS AV	PROFIESS MIS			
Forming Sidewalk from	2 192 St	<u>. to 1</u>	BEUT.	
- Sawant concrete a Uno	we to the	Mungs	Mark	
Sawant concrete à Atro Backfilled 4 graded aroa mording so we cancelle	400 700	<u>. Dai</u>	n indi	<u>ia </u>
morting so we concelle	ed the pour	<u> </u>		· ·
	1			
				nation and the second s
			·	
	<u></u>			
		وم بسم والأراف القدمة القراري في أو المرافق المستوات		•
CONTRACTOR'S CREW AND THE OWN FROMEST	EMESMENT A			
MAN # HRS TOTAL		Model	Make	A IT
	Hand Te		_ IMBKE	A/I
Laborers 5	Fruma le	<u>د ری(</u>		
LUNG CONTRACT				
				
			1	
ATHER CONCURSONS		1		may an establish to market to the same
IN TODAY: [] NO [] YES TEMPERATURE: 75-91			<u> </u>	
AE STARTED:TIME FINISHED:				
DRK CONDITIONS: [] ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE				
TIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER!				
48"rain				
				·
NERAL COMMENTS ATSISTANTS TO SECOND				
NEWS COMMERCENTESTS WEST DES				
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
				
			=	

PROJECT MANAGER

April D. Campbell

DAILY REPORT OF CONJINULATOR

CM2126 1405 Jasmine Street Drainage Im	iprovements	19.15.	0 100	
PRIME CONTRACTOR: PARS Construction				
description and location of operations i	4 PROGRES	e this pair.		
Stripped lows from	22 USES	Torday's	Dour	
and formed ast wil	H-19-	ms och	d'gade	d
boths sides of area	<u>. Ka</u>	moff	and.	
Stripped Jams from and formed ont will boths sides of cerea	moella	d the sc	<u>hodulod</u>	annes de la companya
Pous	-			
	*** ***** ****************************			
	***************************************		A	
	war make day on the same time at the	and the second second		
COMPACTORS CREW AND THE ON PROJECT	2003EM			
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL	1YP		TO THE STATE OF TH	ĄI
tisieman !	1 1-150	nd [sol	>	
Laborers 5				
		·		*
				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
VEATHER CONDUITORS				
AIN TODAY: [] NO WYES TEMPERATURE: 7382			1	
IME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:				The state of the s
ORK CONDITIONS: [] ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE				
JIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER:	Will be seen to see an arrange of the seen arr		1	
1.25" vain				**** <u>*</u>
				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN T
Merke Comments/Tests/Vestices:				
A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF				W

ACC C (Constitution of Constitution of Constit				

PROJECT MANAGER

april D. Campbell

April D. Campbell

DAILY 1.2. ORT OF CONSTRUCTION

CM2126 1405 Jasmine Street Drainage Improvements 19.16-151 Word PRIME CONTRACTOR: PARS Construction BESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF PERATIONS IN PROGRESS INSPARSE Figure 1, Doung and finished 4 yards of Sidowalk The last of Palmy back out. Paimed after 11:00 AM
DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION OF OPERATIONS IN PROGRESS IN SPAIR Firmed, power and finished 4 yards of sidewall from I of Palms back out. Pained after
Firmed, poured and finished 4 yards of sidewalk from 100 of Palms back out. Paimed after
COMPRECTOR STORE WANT TEMS ON PRODUCT TO WANT DESCRIPTION OF TO LEGO.
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I
Figurian Hand Tools
Finisher 2
Laborers 3
WEATHER CONDITIONS
RAIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: 73-83
TIME STARTED: TIME FINISHED:
WORK CONDITIONS: [] ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE
CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER!
.66" rain
ieneras commentames tentro est

PROJECT MANAGER

April D. Campbell

April D. Campbell

Contract PCS PROJEC	TNINE		0.015		revio.
CM2126 1405	Jasmine Street Drainage in	iprovements	19.17:15	TU Deg	
PRIME CONTRACTOR: PARS		eromolee di			
DESCRIPTION AND LOCATE					<u>. 0</u>
Formod & pana Palms back	on a monda o	# 31dowa		الماقلهم	<u>or</u>
talms back	east. Vou	Ho trous	Dr. Cua	ach	
		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
			·		
	Made pure military and a second				

CONTRACTOR S CREW AND	iteme on project	I EDUSMENT	iser: P	CTEVE OF E	
COMPANY MAN #	HRS TOTAL	TYPE	Model	Make	A/I
Foroman		Harrel d	the second secon	-	
Finishe 2					
Laborer 3			†		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		,	f		
	-				
			 		
Herther Conditions					
RAIN TODAY: [] NO MJYĖS TE	MOEDATIOE. 77.79		<u> </u>		
TIME STARTED: TIME FI	'	-	<u> </u>		
WORK CONDITIONS: /] ACCEPTABLE					
ACTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER:	: [] UNACCEPIABLE				
· 48.4	6.				
1648	CO IN				
General Comments/Tests		1		<u> </u>	
	##9#146D				
	.,		<u> </u>		

PROJECT MANAGER

April D. Campbell

C:\DailyReportoiConstruction

ENERGY COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL SPENTIFE COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL COMPA	Contact (4)		et hams			TARTE:	Day:	DAY NO.
COMBRACTOR SCREWAND TENE ON PRODUCT COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL AND TYPE Model Make A/I. TYPE Model Make A/I. AND TODAY: [] NO [N YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: TIME FINISHED: TYPE MODEL MAKE A/I. TYPE MODEL MAKE A/I.					rovements	13-18-12		
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL WENTER COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. TYPE Model Make A/I. WENTER COMPANY: [1 NO [K] yes temperature: INC STARTED: TIME FINISHED: WORK CONDITIONS: (2) ACCEPTABLE [1] UNACCEPTABLE CITYLIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4 " Ya in		The state of the s						
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. TYPE MODEL MAKE A/I	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	N WALLERS						
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in		<u>ICampo</u>	oul	Nou	nor and	worker.		
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in		·					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in								-
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in	·····			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		~~~~~~~
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in		,				····		
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in	<u> </u>							
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in						22-2		
COMPANY MAN # HRS TOTAL TYPE Model Make A/I. PRESTRER COMPANY AIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: (x) ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1. O 4" Ya in		og e reem an	n mensio		EGHEWENT!			
VERTHER CONSTITUTES VAIN TODAY: [] NO [X] YES TEMPERATURE: I'ME STARTED: VORK CONDITIONS: X] ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CITIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: 1.04" Vain				***************************************				
VAIN TODAY: [] NO [K] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED:	ACTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	1 17 11 12 22	111.62				- ranc	
VAIN TODAY: [] NO [K] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED:	-							······································
VAIN TODAY: [] NO [K] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED:						<u> </u>	÷	
VAIN TODAY: [] NO [K] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED:	·							
VAIN TODAY: [] NO [K] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED:								
VAIN TODAY: [] NO [K] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED:								
VAIN TODAY: [] NO [K] YES TEMPERATURE: IME STARTED:								
IME STARTED: TIME FINISHED: VORK CONDITIONS: X ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CITVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: L.OU!! Vain								
VORK CONDITIONS: X ACCEPTABLE [] UNACCEPTABLE CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER: L.OU!! rain	RAIN TODAY: []	NO IN YES T	EMPERATURE	:				
CTIVITIES AFFECTED BY WEATHER!	TIME STARTED;	TIME!	INISHED:					
1.04" rain	NORK CONDITION	is: x) acceptabl	토[] UNACC	EPTABLE		·		
	CTIVITIES AFFEC	TED BY WEATHER:						
ENERAL COMMENTS/ITESTS/VESUTORS:		1.04" ra	IM.					
ENERAL COMMENTS/NESTS/VESTRAS			···					
	entere vor	HARBITE TREETS	elhinidasenin					
			·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
								
								
			-					
					——————————————————————————————————————			

PROJECT MANAGER

April D. Campbell

C:\DallyReportorConstruction

append to CS-15-36

SECTION 00 65 19

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

Project: TASMINE STREET DRAWAGE	IMPROVEMENTS AND OVERLAY
Purchase Order No.:	Contract No.: NC 14-004
This Certificate of Final Completion applies to:	
Nov. 16, 2015 DATE	authorized representatives of the COUNTY and the complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on:
SIGNED:	
NASSAU COUNTY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR	# 75C
By: MH CLA	DATE: Nov. 16, 2015
NASSAU COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER By:	DATE: 11/22/15
NASSAU COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE REPRESENTATIV	FEB SEG
By: ENGINEER OF RECORD:	DATE: 11/17/15 B 32/2
ENGINEER OF RECORD.	P
Ву:	DATE: 11-18-15 33
CONTRACTOR:	
By: AL: HAKIMI	DATE: 11-18-15
	DATE: 77-70 800 25
	00